OGE

2023 Cool Zones

Each summer, OG&E maintains a list of cooling centers across our service area. We appreciate these organizations and
businesses for making their facilities available to citizens who need to a place to be more comfortable if they need it.

City/County

Ada/Pontotoc County
Alva/Woods County

Ardmore/Carter County
Bristow/Creek County

Checotah/Mcintosh County
Choctaw/Oklahoma County
Clarksville, AR/ Johnson County
Davis/Murray County
Durant/Bryan County
Edmond/Oklahoma County

Enid/Garfield County
Eufaula/Mcintosh County

Fort Gibson/ Muskogee County

Fort Smith, AR/Sebastian County

Guthrie/Logan County

Harrah/Oklahoma County
Jones/Oklahoma County
Moysville/Gorvin County
Moore/Cleveland County

Muskogee/Muskogee County

Nicoma Park/Oklahoma County
Norman/Cleveland County

Location Name
Ada Public Library
Alva Public Library

Alva Senior Center/ Panhandle Nutrition
Ardmore Public Library

Bristow Public Library

Checotah Public Library
Choctaw Public Library
Marvin Vincent Center
Davis Public Library

Donald Reynolds Community Library
Edmond Center

The Salvation Army

CDSA

Eufaula Memorial Library
Q.B. Boydstun Public Library
Salvation Army

Hope Campus

Next Step

Guthrie YMCA

Harrah Public Library
Jones Public Library
Maysville Public Library
Moore Sr. Citizens Center
Gospel Rescue Mission
Lake Area United Way
Arrowhead Mall

Nicoma Park Library
Food and Shelter

Address

124 S. Rennie Avenue
504 7th Street

625 Barnes Avenue
320 E. Street NW

M W. 7th Avenue

626 W. Gentry Avenue
2525 Muzzy Street

1116 W. Oakland Street

209 E. Benton Avenue

1515 W. Main Street

3413 Wynn Drive

516 N. Independence Street
114 S. Independence Avenue
301 S. Ist Street

201 E. South Avenue

301 N. 6th Street

301 S. E Street

123 N. 6th Street (STE 200)

114 E. Oklahoma Avenue

1930 Church Avenue

9295 Willa Way

506 Williams Street

501 E. Main Street

323 Callahan Street

230 W. Broadway Street (STE 200)
501 N. Main Street

2240 Overholser Drive

201 Reed Avenue

Phone
580-436-8125
580-327-1833

580-327-1822
580-223-8290

918-367-6562

918-473-6715
405-390-8418
479-754-4100
580-369-2468
580-924-3486
405-471-6967
580-237-1910
580-242-6131
918-689-2291
918-478-3587
479-783-6145
479-668-4764
479-782-5433

405-282-8206

405-454-2001
405-399-5471
405-867-4748
405-799-3130
918-682-3489
918-682-1364
918-683-4100
405-769-9452
405-360-4954

Hours of Operation

M-F: 9 a.m.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9am.-1p.m.

M:9am.-7p.m, T-F: 9 am. - 5:30 p.m,,
SAT: 9 a.m. - 12 p.m,, SUN: Closed (Weather Permitting)

M-TH: 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. (Weather Permitting)
M-TH: 9 a.m.- 8 p.m, F-SAT: 9 am.-5 p.m.

M&W: 9 am.- 6 pm, T&TH: 9 am.- 7 p.m, F: 9 am.- 3 p.m,
SAT:9a.m.-1p.m.

M:8:30 am.- 7 p.m, T-F 830 am.- 6 pm, SAT: 9 am.-1p.m.
M-TH: 9 a.m. - 9 p.m,, SAT: 9 a.m. - 4 p.m, SUN 12 p.m. - 6 p.m.
M-F: 8 a.m. - 8:30 p.m.

M-TH: 11:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m,, F: 11:30 a.m.-2:30 p.m.,, SAT: 10 a.m.-1 p.m.
M-TH: 9 a.m.-8 p.m, F-SAT: 9 am.-5 p.m.

M-F:7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.

M-TH: 9 a.m. - 2:45 p.m,, F: 9 a.m. - 12 p.m,, SAT-SUN: Closed
M-F: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. (Weather Permitting)

M&W-F:9am.-6 p.m,T:9am.-7 p.m, SAT: 9am.-1p.m.
MWEF: 9 am. - 6 p.m, T&TH: 9 am. -7 p.m, SAT: 9 a.m.-2 p.m.
M-TH: 9 am.-4 p.m, F: 9 am.-12 p.m.

M-SAT: 8 a.m.- 8 p.m, SUN: 8 am.-8 p.m.

M-F:8 am. -3 p.m.

M-TH:5 am. - 8:30 p.m, F: 5:30 am.-7 p.m,,
SAT: 830 am.- 3 p.m, SUN: 2 p.m. - 4 p.m.

MWF: 9 am.-6 p.m, T:9a.m.- 8 p.m, SAT: 9a.m.- 5 p.m.
MWF: 9 am.-6 p.m, T:9am.- 8 pm, SAT: 9a.m.-5p.m.
M-TH: 8 a.m. - 5:30 p.m, F: 8 am.-12 p.m.

M-F:8 am. -4 p.m.

7 Days/Week: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

M-F: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m,, Referral Agency

M-F:10 a.m. - 7 p.m,, SUN: 12 p.m. - 6 p.m.

T-TH: 9:30 am - 5:30 p.m,, F: 9 am.- 6 p.m, SAT: 9 am.- 5 p.m.
7 Days/Week: 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.



Oklahoma City/
Oklahoma County

Ozark, AR/Franklin County
Pauls Valley/Garvin County
Poteau/LeFlore County

Sapulpa/Creek County

Shawnee/Pott. County

The Village/Oklahoma County

Tulsa/Tulsa County

Woodward/Woodward County

Ronald J. Norick Downtown Library

Downtown Branch YMCA
YMCA Health Living Center

Wright Library
Faith Memorial Baptist Church

Crossings Community Center and Clinic

Belle Isle Library
Northwest OKC Library

North Side YMCA

Homeless Alliance Day Shelter
Capitol Hill Library

Red Shield Dining Room

Warr Acres Library
Rockwell Plaza YMCA

Southern Oaks Library
Day Living Center South

Rockwell Crossing YMCA
Earlywine Park YMCA

Ralph Ellison Library

Gardener MemorialFamily Life Bldg

Nora Sparks Warren Library

Don W Reynolds Community Center

Sapulpa Public Library
The Salvation Army

The Homeless Resource Center (HRC)

The Village Library

Expo Square

The Salvation Army Center of Hope

John 3:16 Mission
Tulsa County Emergency Shelter

Woodward Senior Center

300 Park Avenue
1 NW 4th Street
5520 N. Independence Avenue

2101 Exchange Avenue
3117 N. Kelly Avenue
10255 N. Pennsylvania Avenue

5500 N. Villa Avenue
5600 NW 122nd Street

10000 N. Pennsylvania Avenue
1724 NW 4th Street

327 SW 27 th Street

1001 N. Pennsylvania Avenue

5901 NW 63rd Street
8300 Glade Avenue

6900 S. Walker Avenue
1681 SW 86th Street

12100 N. Rockwell Avenue (STE 6)
11801 S. May Avenue

2000 NE 23rd Street

105 S. bth Street

210 N. Willow Street
105 Reynolds Avenue
27 W. Dewey Avenue
1721 S. Hickory Street

506 S. Beard Street

10307 N. Penn Avenue

4145 E. 21st Street

102 N. Denver Avenue

506 N. Cheyenne Avenue
2401 Charles Page Boulevard

1420 Downs Avenue

405-231-8650
405-297-7700
405-297-7717

405-235-5035
405-427-6092
405-749-0800

405-606-3580

405-606-3580

405-751-6363
405-415-8410
405-634-6308
405-246-1082
405-606 -3521

405-621-5858

405-631-4468
405-688-5388
405-728-9622

405-378-0402

405-424-1437

479-667-3659
405-238-5188
918-647-4204
918-224-5624
918-224-4415

405-287-1777

405-755-0710

405-744-113
918-582-7201
918-587-1186
918-896-5591

580-254-8566

M-TH: 9 a.m.- 9 p.m,F: 9 am.- 6 p.m,

SAT:9 am. -5 p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-F:5am.- 9 p.m, SAT:7a.m.- 5 p.m, SUN:Tp.m.- 5 p.m.
M-F:5:30 am. - 9 p.m, SAT: 7 am. - 5:30 p.m,,
SUN:1p.m. - 5:30 p.m.

T-TH: 9:30 am. - 5:30 p.m,, F-SAT: 9 a.m.- 5 p.m.
M-F:10 a.m. - 4 p.m,, SUN: 8 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
M-F:9 am.-5p.m.

M-TH: 9 am.- 9 p.m, F: 9 am.- 6 p.m,

SAT: 9 am -5 p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH:9am.-9p.m,F:9am.- 6 p.m,

SAT:9 am. -5 p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH:5am.-9p.m,F:5am.-7p.m,

SAT: 730 am.- 3 p.m, SUN:Tp.m.- 5 p.m.
M-F:8 am.-5 p.m.

M-TH: 9 am.- 9 p.m, F: 9 am.- 6 p.m,

SAT:9 am.-5p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.

7 Days/Week: 11 a.m. - 3 p.m.
M-TH:9am.-9p.m,F: 9 am.-6 p.m,

SAT: 9 am.-5p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-TH:5am.-9p.m,F:5am.-8 p.m,
SAT:7a.m.-5p.m, SUN:1p.m.-5 p.m.

M-TH: 9 am.- 9 p.m, F: 9 am.- 6 p.m,

SAT: 9 am. -5 p.m, SUN:12 p.m.- 6 p.m.

M-F: 7 am. - 5:30 p.m.

M-TH:6 am.- 9 p.m,F.6 am.- 8 p.m,
SAT:7a.m.- 4 p.m.; SUN:Tp.m.- 5 p.m.
M-TH:5am.-10 p.m,F:5am.-7 p.m,
SAT:7a.m.- 4 p.m, SUN:1p.m.-5p.m.

M-TH: 9 am.- 9 p.m, F: 9 am.- 6 p.m,

SAT:9 am.-5p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.
M-F:9a.m.-7 p.m.

M-TH: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m, F: 9 am.-5 p.m, SAT: 9 am.-12 p.m.
M-F:8 a.m.-5 p.m.

M-TH: 9 am.-7p.m,F: 9 am.-5p.m, SAT:10am.- 2 p.m.
M-F:6 am.-12p.m.&1p.m.- 6 p.m.

M-TH:12 p.m.- 5 p.m, SAT: 10 am.- 5 p.m.

(As volunteer staffing increases, additional hours may be
added. 5/11/23)

M-TH:9 am.- 9 p.m,F:9am.- 6 pm,

SAT: 9 am.-5p.m, SUN:1p.m.- 6 p.m.

7 Days/Week: 10 a.m. - 8 p.m.

7 Days/Week, 24 Hours/Day, 365 Days/Year (Capacity Limits)

7 Days/Week, 24 Hours/Day, 365 Days/Year
7 Days/Week, 24 Hours/Day, 365 Days/Year

M-TH: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m,,
F: 8:30 a.m. - 12 p.m. (Weather Permitting)



