OG/E° 2023 Cool Zones

Each summer, OG&E maintains a list of cooling centers across our service area. We appreciate these organizations and businesses for making their facilities available to citizens who need to a place to be more comfortable if they need it.

City/County	Location Name	Address	Phone	Hours of Operation
Ada/Pontotoc County	Ada Public Library	124 S. Rennie Avenue	580-436-8125	M-F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 1 p.m.
Alva/Woods County	Alva Public Library	504 7th Street	580-327-1833	M: 9 a.m 7 p.m., T-F: 9 a.m 5:30 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 12 p.m., SUN: Closed (Weather Permitting)
	Alva Senior Center/ Panhandle Nutrition	625 Barnes Avenue	580-327-1822	M-TH: 9 a.m 3 p.m. (Weather Permitting)
Ardmore/Carter County	Ardmore Public Library	320 E. Street NW	580-223-8290	M-TH: 9 a.m 8 p.m., F-SAT: 9 a.m5 p.m.
Bristow/Creek County	Bristow Public Library	III W. 7th Avenue	918-367-6562	M&W: 9 a.m 6 p.m., T&TH: 9 a.m 7 p.m., F: 9 a.m 3 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 1 p.m.
Checotah/McIntosh County	Checotah Public Library	626 W. Gentry Avenue	918-473-6715	M: 8:30 a.m 7 p.m., T-F 8:30 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 1 p.m.
Choctaw/Oklahoma County	Choctaw Public Library	2525 Muzzy Street	405-390-8418	M-TH: 9 a.m 9 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 4 p.m., SUN 12 p.m 6 p.m.
Clarksville, AR/Johnson County	Marvin Vincent Center	1116 W. Oakland Street	479-754-4100	M-F: 8 a.m 8:30 p.m.
Davis/Murray County	Davis Public Library	209 E. Benton Avenue	580-369-2468	M-TH: 11:30 a.m 5:30 p.m., F: 11:30 a.m2:30 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m1 p.m
Durant/Bryan County	Donald Reynolds Community Library	1515 W. Main Street	580-924-3486	M-TH: 9 a.m8 p.m., F-SAT: 9 a.m5 p.m.
Edmond/Oklahoma County	Edmond Center	3413 Wynn Drive	405-471-6967	M-F: 7:30 a.m 5:30 p.m.
Enid/Garfield County	The Salvation Army	516 N. Independence Street	580-237-1910	M-TH: 9 a.m 2:45 p.m., F: 9 a.m 12 p.m., SAT-SUN: Closed
	CDSA	114 S. Independence Avenue	580-242-6131	M-F: 8 a.m 5 p.m. (Weather Permitting)
Eufaula/McIntosh County	Eufaula Memorial Library	301 S. 1st Street	918-689-2291	M&W-F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., T: 9 a.m 7 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 1 p.m.
Fort Gibson/Muskogee County	Q.B. Boydstun Public Library	201 E. South Avenue	918-478-3587	MWF: 9 a.m 6 p.m., T&TH: 9 a.m 7 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m2 p.m.
Fort Smith, AR/Sebastian County	Salvation Army	301 N. 6th Street	479-783-6145	M-TH: 9 a.m4 p.m., F: 9 a.m12 p.m.
	Hope Campus	301 S. E Street	479-668-4764	M-SAT: 8 a.m 8 p.m., SUN: 8 a.m8 p.m.
	Next Step	123 N. 6th Street (STE 200)	479-782-5433	M-F: 8 a.m 3 p.m.
Guthrie/Logan County	Guthrie YMCA	114 E. Oklahoma Avenue	405-282-8206	M-TH: 5 a.m 8:30 p.m., F: 5:30 a.m 7 p.m., SAT: 8:30 a.m 3 p.m., SUN: 2 p.m 4 p.m.
Harrah/Oklahoma County	Harrah Public Library	1930 Church Avenue	405-454-2001	MWF: 9 a.m 6 p.m., T: 9 a.m 8 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m.
Jones/Oklahoma County	Jones Public Library	9295 Willa Way	405-399-5471	MWF: 9 a.m 6 p.m., T: 9 a.m 8 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m.
Maysville/Garvin County	Maysville Public Library	506 Williams Street	405-867-4748	M-TH: 8 a.m 5:30 p.m., F: 8 a.m12 p.m.
Moore/Cleveland County	Moore Sr. Citizens Center	501 E. Main Street	405-799-3130	M-F: 8 a.m 4 p.m.
Muskogee/Muskogee County	Gospel Rescue Mission	323 Callahan Street	918-682-3489	7 Days/Week: 8:30 a.m 5:00 p.m.
	Lake Area United Way	230 W. Broadway Street (STE 200)	918-682-1364	M-F: 8 a.m 5 p.m., Referral Agency
	Arrowhead Mall	501 N. Main Street	918-683-4100	M-F: 10 a.m 7 p.m., SUN: 12 p.m 6 p.m.
Nicoma Park/Oklahoma County	Nicoma Park Library	2240 Overholser Drive	405-769-9452	T-TH: 9:30 a.m - 5:30 p.m., F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m.
Norman/Cleveland County	Food and Shelter	201 Reed Avenue	405-360-4954	7 Days/Week: 8 a.m 4 p.m.

Oklahoma City/ Oklahoma County	Ronald J. Norick Downtown Library	300 Park Avenue	405-231-8650	M-TH: 9 a.m 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 6 p.m.
	Downtown Branch YMCA	1 NW 4th Street	405-297-7700	M-F: 5 a.m 9 p.m., SAT: 7 a.m 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 5 p.m.
	YMCA Health Living Center	5520 N. Independence Avenue	405-297-7717	M-F: 5:30 a.m 9 p.m., SAT: 7 a.m 5:30 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 5:30 p.m.
	Wright Library	2101 Exchange Avenue	405-235-5035	T-TH: 9:30 a.m 5:30 p.m., F-SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m.
	Faith Memorial Baptist Church	3117 N. Kelly Avenue	405-427-6092	M-F: 10 a.m 4 p.m., SUN: 8 a.m 12:30 p.m.
	Crossings Community Center and Clinic	10255 N. Pennsylvania Avenue	405-749-0800	M-F: 9 a.m 5 p.m.
	Belle Isle Library	5500 N. Villa Avenue	405-606-3580	M-TH: 9 a.m 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m - 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 6 p.m.
	Northwest OKC Library	5600 NW 122nd Street	405-606-3580	M-TH: 9 a.m 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 6 p.m.
	North Side YMCA	10000 N. Pennsylvania Avenue	405-751-6363	M-TH: 5 a.m 9 p.m., F: 5 a.m 7 p.m., SAT: 7:30 a.m 3 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 5 p.m.
	Homeless Alliance Day Shelter	1724 NW 4th Street	405-415-8410	M-F: 8 a.m 5 p.m.
	Capitol Hill Library	327 SW 27 th Street	405-634-6308	M-TH: 9 a.m 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 6 p.m.
	Red Shield Dining Room	1001 N. Pennsylvania Avenue	405-246-1082	7 Days/Week: 11 a.m 3 p.m.
	Warr Acres Library	5901 NW 63rd Street	405-606 -3521	M-TH: 9 a.m 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 6 p.m.
	Rockwell Plaza YMCA	8300 Glade Avenue	405-621-5858	M-TH: 5 a.m 9 p.m., F: 5 a.m 8 p.m., SAT: 7 a.m 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 5 p.m.
	Southern Oaks Library	6900 S. Walker Avenue	405-631-4468	M-TH: 9 a.m 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m., SUN: 12 p.m 6 p.m.
	Day Living Center South	1681 SW 86th Street	405-688-5388	M-F: 7 a.m 5:30 p.m.
	Rockwell Crossing YMCA	12100 N. Rockwell Avenue (STE 6)	405-728-9622	M-TH: 6 a.m 9 p.m., F: 6 a.m 8 p.m., SAT: 7 a.m 4 p.m.; SUN: 1 p.m 5 p.m.
	Earlywine Park YMCA	11801 S. May Avenue	405-378-0402	M-TH: 5 a.m 10 p.m., F: 5 a.m 7 p.m., SAT: 7 a.m 4 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 5 p.m.
	Ralph Ellison Library	2000 NE 23rd Street	405-424-1437	M-TH: 9 a.m 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 6 p.m.
Ozark, AR/Franklin County	Gardener MemorialFamily Life Bldg	105 S. 5th Street	479-667-3659	M-F: 9 a.m 7 p.m.
Pauls Valley/Garvin County	Nora Sparks Warren Library	210 N. Willow Street	405-238-5188	M-TH: 9 a.m 6 p.m., F: 9 a.m5 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m12 p.m.
oteau/LeFlore County	Don W Reynolds Community Center	105 Reynolds Avenue	918-647-4204	M-F: 8 a.m 5 p.m.
Sapulpa/Creek County	Sapulpa Public Library	27 W. Dewey Avenue	918-224-5624	M-TH: 9 a.m 7 p.m., F: 9 a.m 5 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m 2 p.m.
	The Salvation Army	1721 S. Hickory Street	918-224-4415	M-F: 6 a.m 12 p.m. & 1 p.m 6 p.m.
Shawnee/Pott. County	The Homeless Resource Center (HRC)	506 S. Beard Street	405-287-1777	M-TH: 12 p.m 5 p.m., SAT: 10 a.m 5 p.m. (As volunteer staffing increases, additional hours may be added. 5/11/23)
he Village/Oklahoma County	The Village Library	10307 N. Penn Avenue	405-755-0710	M-TH: 9 a.m 9 p.m., F: 9 a.m 6 p.m., SAT: 9 a.m 5 p.m., SUN: 1 p.m 6 p.m.
Tulsa/Tulsa County	Expo Square	4145 E. 21st Street	405-744-1113	7 Days/Week: 10 a.m 8 p.m.
	The Salvation Army Center of Hope	102 N. Denver Avenue	918-582-7201	7 Days/Week, 24 Hours/Day, 365 Days/Year (Capacity Limits)
	John 3:16 Mission	506 N. Cheyenne Avenue	918-587-1186	7 Days/Week, 24 Hours/Day, 365 Days/Year
	Tulsa County Emergency Shelter	2401 Charles Page Boulevard	918-896-5591	7 Days/Week, 24 Hours/Day, 365 Days/Year
Woodward/Woodward County	Woodward Senior Center	1420 Downs Avenue	580-254-8566	M-TH: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m., F: 8:30 a.m 12 p.m. (Weather Permitting)